FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Expires 06/30/99 08 - 01 -	2000		
OMB 0651-0027 Conective REC	ET ERADEMARK		
Our Ref.: 51274-0001 10141!	111 N JUL 7 2000 111		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type 7-7-2000	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Month Day Year — Change of Name January 28, 2000		
Reel # Frame #	X Other Corrective Document to Correct Assignee's Mailing		
X Corrective Document Reel # 2041 Frame # 0716	_Address		
Conveying Party Mark	c if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Lydall, Inc.	Month Day Year		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
200011 mg 2 m - J	ional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Interface Solutions, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 216 Wohlsen Way			
Address (line 2) Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17603-4043			
Address (line 3)			
Individual General Partnership Limited P	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,		
_X Corporation Association	an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
document Other	from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania	///n ==		
A/01/2000 NTHDI1 00000051 828995 FOR OFFICE U	USE ONLY 140 E		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0415

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 DP

FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMR 0021-00	JZ / ·	IKADLIJIAKK	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and Address Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
, ,			
Address (Inte 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and	1 Telephone Number (212) 309-6072	
Name	Jeffrey H. Greene, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP		
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W.		
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached cincluding any attachments.	onveyance document # 7	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers are attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
		828,995 2,147,448 2,290,842	
		1,401,179 2,194,827	
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of properties	involved. 5	
Method	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Cl of Payment: EnclosedXt Account	Deposit Account	
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be ch	arged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 13-4520	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and S	Signature		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi copy is a true copy of the original document. Charherein.	ng information is true and correct and any attached ges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated	
	- leddoc	July 7, 2000_	
	leffrey H. Greene of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed	
Tanne			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027 MRD 2-24-CO Our Ref.: 51274-0000

RF



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

IEET

101302495

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	_X Assignment License
— Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # — Correction of PTO Error Reel # — Frame # — Corrective Document Reel # — Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger
Conveying Party Mark	s if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Lydall, Inc.	Month Day Year
Formerly	li l
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Party Mark if addit	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name Interface Solutions, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 216 Wholsen Way	
Address (line 2) Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17603-4043	
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership Limited F	PartnershipIf document to be recorded is an assignment and the
individual	receiving party is not domiciled in the officed states,
A corporation	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania	
EOD OFFICE	USE ONLY
03/30/2000 BMBUTEN 00000000 BCB773	
01 FC:481 40.00 UP 02 FC:482 100.00 UP	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0417

Programme Control		Martin Control of the	
FORM PTO-16 Expircs 06/30/9 OMB 0651-0	9	Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			74
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		TOV Firebook	
Address (line 4)			77 (71)
Corresponden	t Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Numbe	r (212) 309-6072
Name	Jeffrey H. Greene, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP		
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W.		
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	ttached conveyance documen	# <u>2</u>
Trademark Ap	plication Number(s) or Registration N Trademark Application Number or the Registr	Number(s) ration Number (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if additional numbers are attached R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)	R	egistration Number(s)
		828,995 2,14	7,448 2,290,842
		1,401,179 2,194	1,827
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of pro	perties involved. 5	
Fee Amount Method	Fee Amount for Properties List of Payment: Enclosed X: Account r payment by deposit account or if additional fees	ed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account	Deposit Account Number: 13-4520
	Author	ization to charge additional feet	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Signature February 23, 2000

Date Signed Jeffrey H. Greene Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 28th day of January, 2000, by Lydall, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose business address is One Colonial Road, P.O. Box 151, Manchester, Connecticut 06045 ("Assignor"), in favor of Interface Solutions, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, whose business address is 216 Wohlsen Way, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17603-4043 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), any pending application for federal registration or federal registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any pending application for federal registration or federal registration therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and such business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any pending application for federal registration or federal registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

... [Mat 4] 1. 6

Christopher R. Skomorowski

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0419

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Mark</u>
2,147,448 2,194,827 828,995 1,401,179 2,290,842	03/31/98 10/13/98 05/23/67 07/15/86 11/09/99	LYCORE LYSEAL MOTO-FIBR Plus Design VOLTEX HYDRO-FUSED

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country	Mark
167,127	12/12/88	Czech and Slovak Republics	NOBESTOS
360,618	10/20/89	Canada	NOBESTOS
579,644	06/29/98	Mexico	HYDRO-FUSED

FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Ser. No.	App. Date	<u>Country</u>	<u>Mark</u>
820729191	05/12/98	Brazil	HYDRO-FUSED
794.800	04/09/98	CTM	HYDRO-FUSED

TRADEMARK REEL: 002112 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 07/07/2000